

APPLICATION for FATHERHOOD SUPPORT SITE CERTIFICATION

Type of Loca	tion:		Date of Application:		
c	church community Organization usiness		Home Residence Other (Please describe)	:	
	urch/Organization/Company/Ind				
	dress: www			Zip Code:	
How long ha	s your organization/company b	een in existenc	e?		
Cell:		Email Add	ress:		
Home/Office:					
·	e: the Support Site Coordinator?				
Primary Phone Number: Secondary Phone Number:					

Attendance at a one day 8 hour training is required of a minimum of two volunteers from the applying organization who will work directly with the Fatherhood Support Site program or ministry. Attendance at certification training must include, at minimum, the Site Coordinator and Support Group Leader.

Trainings are held in person on-site at the location where fatherhood support groups will be facilitated by applying organization or in Las Vegas, Nevada where the Fatherhood Support Network's headquarters are located. The one day certification trainings are generally held on Saturdays but can be scheduled on other days that may be more convenient for your team. In some instances, individuals representing other organizations or companies may also attend trainings that are scheduled on the same day and time.

The applicant assumes sole responsibility for all costs associated with meeting the Fatherhood Support Network's certification requirements. This includes each volunteer completing a criminal background screening online. In addition to minimal costs associated with completing our application screening process, a minimum of \$20 per training participant is required to cover the cost of materials (copy of our book 24 Million: Challenges and Solutions for Alienated Fathers in America, binder, and handouts). Additionally, for sites applying for certification outside of the Las Vegas, Nevada area where the Fatherhood Support Network's headquarters is located, there are costs related to a facilitation fee, flight, lodging, and meals for two Fatherhood Support Network Trainer(s) to travel to the city where the applicant's Fatherhood Support Site is located.

A minimum 14-day notice is required to schedule an on-site certification training. Please list "a minimum of four Saturdays" (or other days) that your team is available to attend a one day 8 hour training. Please list the dates in order of priority (preference):

Please list the names of individuals who will attend the one day 8 hour training.

Names of Training Participants Email Address of Attendees 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

I understand and agree that if I am accepted as a certified Fatherhood Support Site for The Fatherhood Support Network:

- 1. I will not be an employee of The Fatherhood Support Network. I will not be entitled to any compensation for my services and I will not be entitled to any benefits from The Fatherhood Support Network.
- 2. I will be required to comply with the following requirements:
 - Assign a staff liaison/site representative as a direct contact to the Fatherhood Support Network's national headquarters providing updates and ongoing reports as required and as needed.
 - Ensure that a minimum of two designated staff members attend a one day 8 hour certification training (Site Coordinator and Support Group Leader).
 - Provide comfortable space on-site to accommodate fatherhood support group meetings attended by local
 residents as well as any Fatherhood Support Network staff during site visits, the facilitation of certification
 trainings or any other related training, events and meetings.
 - Provide a picture of the physical space where regularly scheduled fatherhood support group meetings will be held or make the space available for inspection by a representative of the Fatherhood Support Network
 - Maintain general liability insurance with The Fatherhood Support Network listed as "an additional insured." Provide The Fatherhood Support Network with a copy of the Certificate of Insured (Certificate of Good Standing).
 - Provide requested information for designated staff members to clear a Background Check (Criminal, DOJ)

Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	

The Fatherhood Support Network 2722 N. Green Valley Pkwy #50494 Henderson, NV 89016 (702) 216-2960

> www.FatherhoodSupportNetwork.org www.FatherhoodSupport.org